Connection
More info & reminders:

We are having our 100th Day celebration on April 21(Tues.). Children
will be asked to bring in a project on that day, that will help celebrate
our 100th day of Kindergarten. Students will create a display/project
that has a 100 objects on it. ex. a poster with the number 100 written
using 100 Cheerios, a collage of 100 words, 100 pictures they have
drawn, or a shirt with a 100 buttons on it ...etc. We will hopefully be
able to display their work later in the school’s display case near the
office.

Stone Soup! March 31 (Tuesday)

-We will be reading the story “Stone Soup” and the class will create their own stone soup
together on March 31. We are asking students to bring 1/2 cup of washed, prepared or
cut up vegetable of your choice. Some examples are: tomatoes, peas, celery, carrots,
potatoes, onions, beets, corn, broccoli, turnip, beans, pearl barley and etc. Have fun
finding a vegetable to share! **If anyone has a clean & smooth stone to place into our
special stone soup, please bring in A.S.A.P. so we can do some special cleaning for a
few days!

IMmportant Dates:

Mar. 5 (Thurs.) - U of L Science field trip forms due.

Mar. 6 (Fri.) - Second report card (Digital report cards)
Mar. 12 (Thurs.) - Aggie Days field trip forms due. - Hot Lunch: Mary Brown'’s

Mar. 17 (Tues.) - School Council Meeting 7 pm
-St. Patrick’s day - wear green today!

Mar. 18 &19 (W & Th) - Parent Teacher Interviews: No Kindergarten classes

Mar. 25 (Wed.) - Recognition Assembly 1pm (*Basketball game- Students vs Teachers)

Mar. 26 (Thurs.) - U of L Science Centre Field trip
- Hot Lunch: Dairy Queen
Mar. 30 (Mon.) - Bring an empty 2Litres plastic pop bottle (washed out clean) for Easter
Basket craft]

Mar. 31 (Tues.) - Stone Soup: bring 1/2 cup of washed & chopped up vegetable

Upcoming Special Dates:
April 8 (Wed.) - Easter Party & Egg Hunt

April 9 (Thurs.) - Aggie Days field trip (9am & 12:30pm)
April 20 (Mon.) - Professional Learning Day: no school for students
April 21 (Tues.) - 100th Day of school! Projects are due.




